

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1500/2021

KEGU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 62888/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 08-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Adv.
Mr. Prabuddha Singh Gour, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Pareekh, Adv.
Mr. S. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Paranik, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ankita Choudhary, DAG
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Mugdha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Srivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 62888/2022

While granting leave, the bail application was rejected and within a short period of 10 months, the instant bail application has been filed. We find no reason to entertain the bail application, which is rejected.

(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS